17
When the air temperature passing through the damper exceeds 165°F the fusible
link melts, triggering the thermal fabric to automatically close across the damper.
Airflow is interrupted by a flame and heat barrier, preventing the rapid spread of
fire to other areas.
• Galvanized steel frame
• High temperature, non-asbestos, reinforced fiber thermal fabric
• Stainless steel closure springs

676 29 110 4.0 100 — 4 8 81⁄4 53⁄4 105⁄8 111⁄8 White Polymeric 1.3
682 31 — — — — Duct-free 71⁄8 71⁄8 33⁄4 81⁄2 81⁄2 White Polymeric 1.0
684 29 80 2.5 75 — 4 8 81⁄4 53⁄4 105⁄8 111⁄8 White Polymeric 0.5
688 29 50 4.0 45 — 3 71⁄4 71⁄2 35⁄8 9 91⁄4 White Polymeric 0.9
689 29 60 5.5 55 — 3 71⁄4 71⁄2 35⁄8 9 91⁄4 White Polymeric 1.5
690* 31 60 3.0 55 —  — — — — 95⁄8 111⁄8 White Polymeric 1.5
770 28 50 1.5 45 Yes 4 8 81⁄4 53⁄4 105⁄8 111⁄8 White Polymeric 0.2
784 28 80 2.0 75 Yes 4 8 81⁄4 53⁄4 105⁄8 111⁄8 White Polymeric 0.5
HD50 30 50 1.5 45 Yes 4 8 81⁄4 53⁄4 101⁄4 101⁄4 White Painted Metal 0.4
HD50RDF** 30 50 1.5 45 Yes 4 8 81⁄4 53⁄4 101⁄4 101⁄4 White Acrylic Metal 0.4
HD80 30 80 2.5 75 — 4 8 81⁄4 53⁄4 101⁄4 101⁄4 White Painted Metal 0.6
HD80RDF** 30 80 2.5 75 — 4 8 81⁄4 53⁄4 101⁄4 101⁄4 White Acrylic Metal 0.6
LP80 28 80 1.1 75 Yes 4 / 3 113⁄8 101⁄2 4 13 14 White Polymeric 0.3
SSQTXE080 24 80 — — Yes — 113⁄8 101⁄2 73⁄4 — — — —
SSQTXE110 24 110 — — Yes — 113⁄8 101⁄2 73⁄4 — — — —
QTXE050 20 50 <0.3 45 Yes 6 113⁄8 101⁄2 75⁄8 13 14 White Polymeric 0.3
QTXE080 20 80 0.3 75 Yes 6 113⁄8 101⁄2 75⁄8 13 14 White Polymeric 0.4
QTXE110 20 110 0.7 100 Yes 6 113⁄8 101⁄2 75⁄8 13 14 White Polymeric 0.3
QTXE110S 22 110 0.7 100 Yes 6 113⁄8 101⁄2 75⁄8 127⁄8 133⁄4 White Polymeric 0.3
QTXE150 20 150 1.4 140 Yes 6 113⁄8 101⁄2 75⁄8 13 14 White Polymeric 0.5
QTRE100S 22 100 1.5 90 Yes 4 113⁄8 101⁄2 75⁄8 127⁄8 133⁄4 White Polymeric 0.3
QTRE080 20 80 0.8 75 Yes 4 113⁄8 101⁄2 75⁄8 13 14 White Polymeric 0.4
QTRE080C2S 20 80/40 0.8/<0.3 75 Yes 4 113⁄8 101⁄2 75⁄8 13 14 White Polymeric 0.3
QTRE080R 23 80 0.8 75 Yes 4 113⁄8 101⁄2 75⁄8 13 14 White Polymeric 0.3
QTRE110 20 110 1.3 100 Yes 4 113⁄8 101⁄2 75⁄8 13 14 White Polymeric 0.3
QTR080 20 80 1.0 75 — 4 113⁄8 101⁄2 75⁄8 13 14 White Polymeric 0.7
QTR110 20 110 1.5 100 — 4 113⁄8 101⁄2 75⁄8 13 14 White Polymeric 0.9
XB50 17 50 <0.3 45 Yes 6 / 4 101⁄2 113⁄8 75⁄8 13 14 White Polymeric 0.1
XB80 17 80 <0.3 75 Yes 6 / 4 101⁄2 113⁄8 75⁄8 13 14 White Polymeric 0.1
XB110 17 110 <0.3 100 Yes 6 101⁄2 113⁄8 75⁄8 13 14 White Polymeric 0.2
XB110H 17 110 <0.3 100 Yes 6 101⁄2 113⁄8 75⁄8 131⁄8 14 White Polymeric 0.2